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LE4  ELECTRICALDETAILS S-1 GENERAL NOTES
LE5  TITLE24 S-1.I  GENERALNOTES
UTILITY PURVEYORS APPROVALS PROJECT DESCRIPTION PARKING ANALYSIS: S-1.2 GENERAL DETAILS
S-2 SITEPLAN
WATER ELECTRICITY: |. PRELIMINARY PLAN DEVELOPMENT (PDP) The City of Rancho Mirage is undertakng an expansion of the existing Whitewater PROVIDED PARKING S2.1 OVERALLPLAN
Coachella Valley Water District Southern California Edison Case No: PDP13004 Park on approximately 3 acres adjacent to the present park. Existing recreational T —— Existing Typical Spaces 65 S-22 FOUNDATIONPLAN
T:760.3982651 T: 800.684.8123 Approved by Rancho Mirage City Council October 17,2013 facilities will remain substantially in place. The explansion plans include a new Existing Accessible Spaces 4 S-23 FOUNDATIONPLAN
amphitheater and pedestrian promenade, new play equipment in a new children'’s E E TOTAL BBTING SPACE 69 S-24 FOUNDATIONPLAN
SEWVER: TELEPHONE: 2. ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT play area, a new grand arrival with drop-off and vehicular tum-around, exercise McAuliffe & Company, Inc. ARCHITECTS » , S-3 FRAMING PLAN
Coachella Valley Water District Verizon Case No: EA130005 “Whitewater Park Expansion” stations, pickle ball courts, site furnishings, and expanded parking facilities. WAl pamGasip Ex!st!ng TyplcaI'Spaces o be removed -10 S-3.I FRAMINGPLAN
T: 7603982651 T: 800483.5000 Mitgated Negative Declration Adopted by Rancho Mirage City Council Existing Accessible Spaces to be removed -3 S4  FOUNDATIONDETAILS
October 17,2013 The amphitheater includes terrace seating areas, a covered performance platform, TOTALSPACES TO BEREMOVED -13 S4.] FOUNDATIONDETAILS
GAS: TRASH: public restrooms, storage and back-of-house facilities. . S-42 FOUNDATIONDETAILS
Southern California Gas Company Burrtec Waste & Recycling Services PROJECT DATA New TyplcaI.Spaces to be Added +f; S-43  FOUNDATIONDETAILS
T: 800.427.2200 T:760.340.21 13 On site landscape improvements include new trees lining the pedestrian promenade New Accessible Spaces to be Added + S44 FOUNDATIONDETAILS
and framing the grand arrival, extensive new plant material, lawn, irrigation ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBERS:  684-181-012, TOTALNEW SPACES 80 S45 FOUNDATIONDETAILS
CABLE UNDERGROUND UTILITY ALERT: improvements and park monument signage at the new grand arrival. Off site 684-181-032, , _ 108 S46 FOUNDATIONDETAILS
Time Warmer Cable USA Dig Alert landscape improvements for Button Road and San Jacinto Drive include trees, 684-181-033, TOTAL TyplcaI.Spaces Prowdec.j S5 FRAMING DETAILS
8
T:760.340.2225 T:800.227.2600 shrubs, irrigation and decomposed granite. 684-181-036, TOTAL Accessible Spaces Prowdeq S5.1  FRAMINGDETAILS
684-181-037, (7 ADA Spaces + | Van Accessible) S52 FRAMING DETAILS
684-150-01 | TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 116 S53 FRAMING DETAILS
REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS PROJECT REPORTS PROJECT PLANNING & PERMIT NUMBERS £84.150.01 6’
IN ADDITION TO REGULAR INSPECTIONS, THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WILL |. PRELLIMINARY GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION PLANNING APPLICATION NUMBER: x : ggzlg’ NEW SPACES : M MECHANICAL
ALSO REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC Report No: |N.13-283 November 08,2013 Petra Geotechnical, Inc. PER APPROVED PDP & EA Mi TITLESHEET
SECTION 1702: 2. ENSED GEOTECHNI(;AL RECO!"!MENDATIONS PDP13004 STREET ADDRESS: 71-560 San Jacinto Drive | | M2 MECHANICAL PLAN
or Design & Construction of Retaining VWalls Rancho Mirage. CA 92270 Off-site/shared parking arrangements are presently used for
. SOILS COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO FONDATION INSPECTION Report No.: JN. 13-283 Revision | CITY PROJECT NUMBER: cho THirags, special events hosted in the Park. These arrangements wil P PLUMBING
2. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE OVER 2,500 PSI January 27, 2014 Petra Geotechnical, Inc. i ) continue to su rt the parking demand for special events and Pl1.0 TITLESHEET
3. AELD WELDING 3. WHITEWATER PARK EXPANSION CP 12:284 LEGAL DESCRIFTION: ﬁpggﬁ" APORTION OF SECTION 12, T35, arge events e d,z,ropgosed amphimez:r. P2 PLUMBINGPLAN
4. HIGHSTRENGTH BOLTS AR QUALITY AND GLOBAL CLIMATE CHANGE IMPACT ANALYSIS Tract Nurmber- P3 FIXTURE SCHEDULE
5. EXPANSION/EPOXY ANCHORS Report No: 5327b August 11,2013 Kunzman Associates, Inc. PERMIT NUMBER: Record fRiv- de C CA P3.1 DETAILS AND DIAGRAMS
6. STRUCTURAL MASONRY ecords ot Riverside L-ounty, P32  ISOMETRIC DIAGRAMS
7. MOMENT FRAMES /CONNECTIONS B1301382 ZONING / LAND USE OsS.PP . L ECTRICAL
DESGNATION: (Opens Space - Public Park) EI0  TITLE SHEET-NOTES, LEGEND, LOAD
CALCULATIONS
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS PROJECT NOTES CITY OF RANCHO MIRAGE CONSTRUCTION NOTES SPECIFIC PLAN: Highway | | | East Specific Plan (District 6 & 8) ELI SPECIFICATIONS ( SEE SPECIFICATIONS BOOK)
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE DESIGN-BUILD AND SHALL BE DEFERRED |. The Project consists of an expansion of the Whitewater Park, improvements |. The City of Rancho Mirage CONSTRUCTION HOURS: PROPOSED BUILDING SIZE: Enclosed Building 3,825 SF El2  FIXTUREAND DEVICE SCHEDULES
SUBMITTALS: within the existing Park and the addition of a new Amphitheater facility. Monday-Friday 700 AM - 700 PM Covered Platform: |, 700 SF E20  LIGHTINGPLAN
2. The Project shall be designed to meet or exceed the energy design requirements Saturday 8:00 AM - 500 PM LOT SIZE: 998 Acres 434729 SF E2.| POWER & COMMUNICATIONS
. FIREALARM SYSTEM for Climate Zone 15. Sunday NOT PERMITTED ’ E22  AMPHITHEATER SEATING AREA & ELECTRICAL PLAN
2. FAIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM 3. The Project shall meet or exceed the structural design requirements for 85 mph Government Holidays NOT PERMITTED LOT COVERAGE: New Structure 5,525 SF E3.0 SLD AND SERVICE
. . . . o wind speed Exposure C. Exist. Structures 2,739 SF B3l PANEL SCHEDULES
E;Z%%T;Bi L";a‘igfee&ﬁﬂ ot e Building %?5;.2%‘.1%'Z‘iﬁiﬁfﬁ:ﬂﬂ.ﬁg‘ifﬁg ?.L°£?L'e”y have 4. The Project shall meet or exceed the structural design requirements for Seismic 2. All Contractors shall have a current valid City business license prior to permit Total Bldg. Footprint 8264 SF E3.2 DETAILS AND DIAGRAMS
been teviewed and are i general conformance with the design ofthe bulding, Deferred Submital tems Site Class D — refer to Geotechnical Report for additional requirements. issuance per Rancho Mirage Municipal Code. Lot Coverage 1. 78% E3.3  DETAILSAND DIAGRAMS
5. The owner shall employ a registered design professional to perform structural
observations. Deficiencies shall be reported in writing to the owner and the 3. All Contractors and/or owner-builders must submit Certificate of VWorkers PROPOSED BUILDING New single story covered amphitheater platform 7Y OF
APPLICABLE MODEL CODES building. At the conclusion of the work included in the permit, the structural Compensation insurance coverage prior to the issuance of a building permit per DESCRIPTION: with adjacent production support spaces. 4,970 RANCHO MRAGE 71-560 SAN JACINTO
observer shall submit to the building official a written statement that the site visits California Labor Code section 1800. SF of enclosed space.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING have been made and identify any reported deficiencies which, to the best of the R
STANDARDS: structural observers knowledge, have not been resolved. (Section 1710.1) 4. Contractor and/or Owner shall provide a trash bin to insure proper clean-up of EXISTING STRUCTURE(S) Existing single story restroom/utility structure [
6. The City has cleared existing trees from the project site. Contractor shall be all building materials per ordinance of the Rancho Mirage Municipal Code. DESCRIPTION: (existing to remain - no improvements); 1,869 SF =
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE 20/0EDITION responsible for stump removal. 4
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2010 EDITION 5. Storage of building materials or debris shall be confined to the lot for which the Existing historical stone residence H I SHEET TITLE:
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 2010 EDITION permit is issued. Adjacent vacant properties may not be utilized for this (existing to remain - no improvements); 870 SF TITLESHEET
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2010 EDITION purpose unless written permission of the Owner of the adjacent property is on =
CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE 2010 EDITION file with the permitting authority. The public Right-of-VWay shall be maintained SHEET NUMBER: o
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2010 EDITION in a clear condition at all times. Comply with the City of Rancho Mirage 0
NFPA STANDARDS as adopted by TITLE 24 Municipal Code. &
CITY OF Rancho Mirage MUNICIPAL CODE CURRENT EDITION g
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McAuliffe & Company, Inc. ARCHITECTS
SYMBOL LEGEND
@ GRID STATION »
V WALL TYPE
BUILDING AREA MODIFICATION CALCULATION
POORLD: FRONTAGE INCREASE CALCULATION AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE
I.f = [F/P-0.25]W/30 A.t=5,500 SF
. F=220LF ls=3 42600 Caroline Ct., Suite 102
% % P =482 LF ) 0
T @ T ELEVATION MARKER W>30 FT All Directions Palm Desert, California 92211
1= [220LF/482 LF - 0.25)30/30 T: 760.773.0007 F: 760.773.0967
.f=0.21 . :
1 Ref mail@mcacoinc.com
SIM BUILDING AREA MODIFICATION B
SECTION MARKER Aa={At+[Atx L]+ [Atx]s]}
A.a = {[5,500 SF + [5,500 x 0.21] + [5,500 x 3]} MICHAEL T. McAULIFFE, ATA C-27929
A.a = 23,155 SF total allowable building area
KEY NOTE
RESTROOM ACCESSORY
CODE ANALYSIS
Room name
o1 ROOM 1D, GENERAL NOTES PROJECT NOTES
|. The General Contractor shall furnish all materials, labor, equipment, transportation These Project Notes are not all-inclusive and DO NOT relieve the Contractor(s) on AMPHITHEATER CODE ANALYSIS 07. ADDITIONAL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE
and services hecessal or the satisfactory completion o (S ork unless designate IS Froject O el responsioi to review all relevant codes. e Contractor shall ask B LT . These drawings are Instruments of Service and are the sole property of
dsen ry for the satisfactory completion of the WWork unless designated this Project of their responsibility fewall re des. The C halasl 01. BUILDING OCCUPANCY & CONSTRUCTION TYPE (F)We AlarTL& Ddeiesccggn Sysltemsﬁ CSC s ?19 o |1 tem that activat
. . . . . . . . . . . n =Fr man r rm m n = McAuliffe ompany, Inc. All designs and other information on
| Nlaorze | specifically otherwise. Work shown in these drawings designated Not In Contract questions, call to the attention of the Architect and Owner any and all discrepancies, o CC Ccuug ;nt . gtﬁi cation s@ict)gn? ovide a manual fire alarm system that activates a e i e e
= (NLLC) is shown for informational purposes only and is NOT the responsibility of the omissions and errors in these documents. Occupancy - CBC Chapter 3 o | | e Ej”ﬂiri l;jffﬁl‘fgﬁ";fﬁi‘:i:iﬁ‘f; R
OLF. 20 | ROOMID. W.AREA General Contractor. All equipment, work, and materials shall comply with all current Group A-1 Initiating Devices — CBC Section 907.4 _ _ _ e e Permiseon of
occ. 33 applicable model codes, local municipal codes, ordinances, and governing regulations, and INSPECTIONS Construction Type — CBC Table 601 Provide manual fire alarm boxes and smoke detectors as required per this Section o 2013
the Contract Documents. |. The Contractor shall be responsible to make application for, secure and pay for all Type V-B Occupant Notification Systems — CBC Section 907.5 MR e Company. Toc
@ EINISH LD 2. The Contractor shall coordinate the installation of the various trade items within the permits and fees required by the various permitting agencies and utility purveyors. Provide a fire alarm system and alarm notification appliances as required per this NG DT
o T ; o . ; : i A i W Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements (Hours) — CBC Table 601 Section DRAWING DATE: 03-07-2014
space above all ceilings (including, but not limited to: structural members, mechanical Unless otherwise specified in writing by the owner. b Structural E _ 0 bR -
ducts and insulation, conduits, raceways, sprinkler systems, light fixtures, ceiling systems, 2. The Contractor shall be responsible to schedule all inspections. Normal inspections ngﬂé nglg liraéxté?ig]f' 0 HR 08. INTERIOR EINISH MATERIALS REVISIONS,
@ NORTH ARROW and any special structural supports required) and shall be responsible for maintaining the by the building, engineering, fire and other permitting agency departments shall be Bearing Walls — Interior: 0 HR
finish ceiling height indicated in the Drawings and the Finish Schedule. Ceiling heights conducted as required by those respective agencies. All re-inspection fees shall be paid Nonbearing Walls & Partitions Exterior: O HR Interior Wall & Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy — CBC Table 803.9 A 2/10/14 PCCOI
dimensions are to the finish surface of the ceiling unless noted otherwise. by the contractor. Ellgg?ecac?nnsgtr\lj\é%lclaigéZaggggg;rytﬁggberS' 8 EE Occupancy Group A-1 + Sprinklered: /\
A\ REVISION TAG 3. Access panels shall be provided and installed wherever required by the Building Code Roof Construction & Secondary Members: 0 HR Exit Enclosures & Exit Passageways: NA to this Project C C
or for the proper operation or maintenance of mechanical, electrical or other concealed CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS _ o Corridors: NA to this Project
equipment, whether or not indicated on the Drawings. The General Contractor shall |. Contract Drawings and Specifications are mutually inclusive and what is required by E%"stcoxerr(')r(‘)% Crlc‘;";fj'ggat'on — CBC Table 1505.1 Rooms & Enclosed Spaces: C A
coordinate the size, location, and type of access panel(s) with other Subcontractors' one is required by the other. There is no precedence intended or implied between P Interior Eloor Einish — CBC Section 804
ABBREVIATIONS work and with the Architect prior to installation of any access panels. Drawings and Specifications and, in the event of a conflict, the Architect shall be their Minimum critical radiant flux: Class Il materials required. A
AFF Above Fiish Floor LS Laundry Sink 4. When it is necessary to interrupt any existing utility service(s) to make connections interpreter. Any work installed prior to and/or in conflict with such interpretation shall 02. FIRE SUPPRESSION REQUIREMENTS A
ig Q;rcﬁ”g:;:mg Condenser ?\@GT ti‘;ﬁ*@/eigh . and/or corrections, a minimum of 48 hours advanced notice shall be given to the be corrected by the Contractor at the Contractor's expense and at no additional cost Fire Suppression System Requirement — CBC Section 903, Table 903.2.11.6, Section 09. EGRESS SYSTEMS R T——
ARCH  Architectural LIN Lined Closet Owner. Interruptions in utility services shall be of the shortest possible duration for the to the Owner. 410.6 ’ S ' NG ST ST T DTN BT,
gx'\‘ 2:::9 i;’i Hj:iﬁ:“rer Work at hand and shall be approved in advance by the Owner. 2. In no case shall dimensions be scaled from Drawings. The Contractor shall verify all Automatic Sprinkler System to be provided & buildings fully sprinklered Occupant Load — CBC Section 1004 & Table 1004.1.1 ]
BLKG  Blocking MECH  Mecharical 5. In the event the utility service is interrupted without the required 48 hour advanced conditions and dimensions in the field before proceeding with subsequent work. Any Refer to Exiting Plans for Occupant Load Calculations ﬁsm PEVELOPMERTSED MD
:’EDG :r.olj.m Closet :&M'CW E??id”e CabinetMicrowave notice, then the General Contractor shall be financially liable for all damages suffered by discrepancies between conditions indicated and actual field conditions shall be brought 03. BUILDING SITING Means of Egress — CBC Chapter 10 PLANCHICK SET CHECKED BY-
cAB Care MR il the Owner due to unauthorized interruption. Reconnection shall be made immediately. the attention of the Architect for clarification prior to proceeding. Any work installed Refer to Exiting Plans for compliance with Means of Egress requirements [] 12302013
CRPT  Carpet NAP  Napkin Receptacle 6. Final Clean-Up and Disposal: the General Contractor shall remove debris, rubbish prior to and/or in conflict with such clarification shall be corrected by the Contractor at Number of Buildings on Site - CBC Section 503.1.2 - "DER*‘“T ST McA
é:::e g::':egr Line f\lNCgM Emm' and waste material from the Owner’s property and common areas to a lawful disposal the Contractor's expense and at no additional cost to the Owner. ;r/lv%rfn\fillﬂiﬁgsaatgagx(i);t?ngu(ﬁé?grg nsiZ?]esgfr’ucture restroom/utility building) 10. SPECIAL USE REQUIREMENTS — VA PROJECT NG:
cT Ceraric Tile NIC Not In Contract area and pay all hauling and dumping costs. The General Contractor shall conform to 3. All dimensions are to face of stud or centerline of walls, columns and beams unless Amphitheater platform & support spaces will be the third building Refer to 05. Special Occupancy Requirements above []
<o oo g;ss . oToSeae pertinent Federal, State, and Local laws, regulations and orders upon completion of otherwise noted. Floor elevations are to top of concrete slab unless otherwise noted. _ _ | _ _ _ o ENSTRUCTION SET |3-007
CLO  Closet oc On Center Work. All construction areas shall be left vacuum-clean and free from debris. Clean all 4. All symbols and abbreviations used on the Drawings are considered to be E‘é%i?éf;aggg Rating Requirement — Exterior Walls (Fire Separation Distance) 11. SITE & BUILDING ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
CW  ColdW OPG  Open ° ° ' ° ' ° ' i ° . . . . . : -
CONC Cchre:;er oPP oﬁ;f;fife dust, dirt, stains, hand marks, paint SPOt§ droppings and.other t.>lem|shes. | constrgcgon standards. Any questions reg.ardlng the exact meaning of a Syfnb0| or X>30 FT between all buildings & property line = 0 HR Fire Resistance Required Site & Building Accessibility — CBC Chapter 11B
CMU  Concrete Masonry Units oD Bainted 7. The General Contractor shall exercise extreme caution during the construction abbreviation shall be brought to the attention of the Architect for clarification. Refer to ADA Accessibility plans G1.4, G2.0, G2.1, G2.2, AL.1, A3.3, A3.4
CONT  Continuous PR Pair period to protect existing buildings and facilities indicated to remain including the 5. Details marked "TYPICAL" shall apply in reasonably inferable similar conditions unless Exterior Wall Opening Protection Requirements (Fire Separation Distance + Protection)
ggr ] SZ:ZT' Joint ETD g;;*erry%we' Dispencer exterior and interior finishes, furniture and equipment. indicated otherwise. )%B?% L?JL?(LOS-% | Protection = Not Required 12. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS
DIA Diameter PL Plate 8. The General Contractor to provide approved temporary sanitary facilities (L.E. 6. Notes contained within these documents which use the words "PROVIDE" or ’ Plumbing Fixtures — CPC Table 4-1, A
D pmensen coc o |:Zif::o”f$;°lce chemical toilets) on the construction site prior to commencement of the Work. "INSTALL" shall be interpreted to mean "THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL Building Area Modifications — CBC Section 506 o | | | White wate
DN Down PTDF  Pressure Treated Douglos Fir 9. The General Contractor shall have sole control over and charge of and responsibility PROVIDE AND INSTALL" unless noted otherwise. Frontage Incre_aile Plumbing Fixtures Required — Amphitheater Audience: Y
DS Downspout RAD  Radus for construction means, methods, techniques, sequences or procedures, and for safety 7. The Specifications and ALL Consultant Drawings are supplemental to the Automatic Sprinkler System Increase - : : — D
DWG  Drawing HD Range Hood : U P o ’ . : ' = . _ SEE CALCULATIONS ABOVE Amphitheater Audience: 9852 SF /15 SF/p. = 640 p. (320 male + 320 female) o
OF Drirking Fourtain 20 Range/ Oven precautions and programs in connection with the Work. Architectural Drawings. It shall be the Contractor’s responsibility to coordinate with Male: (3) Water Closets; (3) Urinals; (2) Lavatories Slon
DRY  Dryer RE: Reference 10. The Architect shall not be responsible for the Contractor's failure to carry out the the Architectural Drawings before the installation of any of the Consultant's work and to 04. CONSTRUCTION TYPE & ALLOWABLE SIZE Female: _ (11) Water Closets; (2) Lavatories
:fEc :f:c'lrical (R:)F Ez:fveemm Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. bring any discrepancies or conflicts to the attention of the Architect in writing for Allowable Building Height — CBC Table 503 Drinking Fountains: 3) & Am hid\eater
EM Electrical Mefer REQD  Requred | 1. The Architect shall have authority to reject Work that does not conform to the clarification. Improperly installed work shall be corrected by the General Contractor at A-1, Type V-B Plumbing Fixtures Provided: p
Ty el Pane RAe R Arer Contract Documents. the General Contractor's expense and at no expense to the Architect, the Architects Allowable Height: 40 FT (1-story); Actual Height: 27-8” (1-Story) (Platform to Canopy) o
EME  Embed _H Robe Hook 12. If concealed or unknown physical conditions are encountered at the site that differ Consultants, or the Owner. Allowable Bulding Floor Area — CBC Table 503 I'\EA);E'_”Q Restrooms: (2) Water Closets; (3) Urinals; (3) Lavatories CP 12-284
(EEC;UIP Equipmenf Ea ZooFDmin materially from those indicated in the Contract Documents or from those conditions 8. The General Contractor and the General Contractor's Subcontractors are A-1, Type V-B g Female: (5) Water Cl osets. 3) Lavatories 7 I 5 60 o D
isti . . . .. . . . . T . . . . ! ’ ! - :sal .
EJ E:::sa:;s?on Joint RO szzh Opering ordinarily found to exist, these conditions shall be brought to the attention of the responsible for reviewing, bidding, coordinating and performing their work based on the Base Allowable Floor Area: 5,500 SF; Drinking Fountains: 2) jacmto r
FOC  Face of Concrete SCH  Schedule Architect and the Owner prior to continuing with the Work. ENTIRE set of Contract Documents. Improperly installed work or contract Adjusted Allowable Floor Area: 23,155 SF (see calculations above) _ Rancho Mirage, CA
Eg; :Z: ;’Z Z':fdh SEEF Z::rfc‘wer Dispenser | 3. Structures in the course of construction, alteration or demolition shall comply with requirements identified by these Documents excluded by the Contractor without prior Actual Floor Area: 5,525 SF (Including Platform) II\\I/I?:\\I% Restrooms at Amphltrgg)a{/?/r;t er Closets: (2) Urinals; (2) Lavatories
FCU  Fancol S+P Shelf and Pole Chapter 14 of the 2010 California Fire Code and NFPA 241. written approval of the Architect shall be corrected by the General Contractor at the 05. SPECIAL OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS Female: (7) Water Closets: 2) Lavatories N 92270
FOC  Fire Dept. Conmection SHW  Shower General Contractor's expense and at no expense to the Architect, his Consultants, or Drinking Fountains: (2) £
iﬁ E!re Ex’;'”gufher :'g g‘m""B, the Owner. Special Detailed Requirements Based on Use & Occupancy — CBC Section 410 or
e overar odp ~ispenser . , . Per definition, the performance area is classified as a PERMANENT PLATFORM. TOTAL Public Restrooms:
;:H Ere :e-rarljan*rH d zgac gohd fore 9. Any Work installed in conflict with the Contract Documents shall be corrected by Male: (5) Water Closets: (5) Urinals: (5) Lavatories Th e City Of
FoR  Fire aorinkler Ricor a e the Contractor at the Contractor's expense and at no additional expense to the Owner, CBC 410.4 Platform Construction — Platform is to be constructed of concrete and is non-  Female: (12) Water Closets; (5) Lavatories
FLR Floor SF Square Feet the Architect, or the Architect's Consultants. combustible; there is no storage area beneath. Drinking Fountains: 4) Ran Ch O Mimge
Ezu Eloorocre? A Ut gws'o g::clizi: o 10. Drawings of existing conditions have been compiled from existing data supplied by 410.5 Dressing & Appurtenant Rooms:
Gl Galvanized Iron STL Steel the Owner to the Architect. The Architect makes no warranty either expressed or
gi garbage %sposm -?JE _?;Iru:,rurm implied for the accuracy or completeness of the existing information recorded. The 410.5.1 Separation from Stage — Stage Height <50 FT = 1 HR separation (See Exiting Plumbing Fixtures Required — Amphitheater Back-of-House: 69-825 Hi ghway 11
auge or Gage ic . . L. ..
aC General Contractor T Tollet Paper General Contractor shall field verify ALL existing conditions. The General Contractor Plans) Back-of-House: 2.509 SF / 30 SF/p. = 84 b. (42 male + 42 female) .
GB36  Grab Bar 24" Long T&B  Top+Bottom shall notify in writing any discrepancies for clarification prior to proceeding with work. : - : - 2 EOHOUSE 2, S P T p Rancho Mirage, CA 92270
GYPBD Gypeum Board 0B Top of Beam g any P P P g 410.5.2 Separation from each other — 1 HR fire barriers required between appurtenant Male: (3) Water Closets; (1) Urinals; (2) Lavatories
HC Handi Cap T0C Top of Concrete rooms as listed in this section; (see Exiting Plans for fire barrier location) Female: (4) Water Closets; (2) Lavatories
HDW  Hardware TOP  Top Of Parapet Drinking Fountains: N/A E 760.324451 |
HGT Height T.0.5.  Top of Sheathing 410.5.3 Stage Exits — See Exiting Plans for Platform exiting
HM Hollow Metal TOW Top of Wall Plumbing Fixtures Provided — Amphitheater Back-of-House
HORIZ  Horizontal TB18 Towel Bar 24" Long 06. FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTIVE ELEMENTS Male: (3) Water Closets; (1) Urinals; (3) Lavatories
HB Hose Bibb D Towel Dispenser Fire Barriers — CBC Section 707 Female: (4) Water Closets; (3) Lavatories SHEET TITLE:
HW — Hot Water TRASH  Trash Enclosure 1-HR Fire Barriers as required by CBC410.5 Drinking Fountains: (2) GENERAL NOTES & CODE
:E_?UL ::f:'r‘l‘:':” f E:z: Receptacle Showers: (1) Male; (1) Female (Principal Dressing Rooms) ANALYSIS
ST Joist T/SH  Tub/ Shower Combination Penetrations — CBC Section 713 . . . . SHEET NUMBER.
/S Kitchen Sink Project to comply with provisions of this section at fire-resistance-rated wall assemblies '

Opening Protectives — CBC Section 715, Table 715.4
Exterior Walls — 1 HR Required Assembly Rating = % Fire Door
Fire-resistance-rated glazing to be provided at glass transoms — where occurs.
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MATL. COLOR: GRADE || BRAILLE CORDINATE ROOM ID W/ HIGH PER CBC 7117B.5.5.2 HIGH PER CBC 71717B.5.5.2 HIGH PER CBC 71717B.5.5.2 HIGH PER CBC 7117B.5.5.2 <
GREY PER CBC 1117856 OWNER/ARCHITECT “'
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( ) ; i \ £ 7 — OCCURS B
Z
| ) l I CLEAR ([ > 8 i TRASH DISP // é %
= O .
\/ 6 . ~ B Q % — % % % % % % K > ZE
_ 2z oz % . FLOOR o - r > — > > > > > > > 9 > Q
| A N 5 SPACE ? — ? ? ? ? ? ? S: SN
> &K R ¥ ® T Kz -
/\3 I S
]
| I ! A
KNEE CLEARANCE TOE CLEARANCE* 19" MAX.
8" MIN. 6" MAX *Note: If  a minimum 9 inches ‘ \ TOILET PAPER DOUBLE TOILET PAPER TOILET SEAT COVER FEMININE FEMININE NAPKIN/ PAPER TOWEL PAPER TOWEL DISP.  TISSUE DISP. SOAP DISP. TOWEL BAR ROBE HOOK MIRROR  MEDICINE CABINET
" e ' : : DISPENSER DISPENSER W/ SEAT NAPKIN TAMPON VENDOR DISP. /
- o height of toe clearance is "
" _ _ _ — 48" MIN. COVER DISPOSAL WASTE RECPT.
17" MIN. provided, a maximum of 6 inches
of the 48 inches of clear floor
SIDE ELEVATION space required at the fixture may PLAN VIEW NOTE: FOR FIRE McAuliffe & Company, Inc. ARCHITECTS
extend into the toe space. EXTINGUISHER
R AND FIRE HOSE THAT WILL
THESE DIAGRAMS ILLUSTRATE THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF — < PROTRUDE MORE THAN 4"
THESE REGULATIONS AND ARE INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID FOR INTO
BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION. - WALKS. HALLS
- - CORRIDORS,
—\ KNEE CLEARANCE . e nemave, 07
1/4" = 1'-0" 4 T — 18" MIN L. AISLES MUST
- DOOR MOUNTED RESTROOM SIGNAGE: WALL MOUNTED RESTROOM SIGNAGE: Cl—r BE RECESSED INTO THE €1
WALL.
MECHANICAL = ] a ﬁ
ROOM @ ~ ﬁ
/r*_,‘5 N ~ ] (] 0 o
GO TR X % % . % ]
" MEN WOMEN | |RESTROOM {E © (e} > > > (o} Q
PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES SIGNAGE: INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF L L g g + 0 5 % le| J - % 2 4
(MECHANICAL ROOMS, ELEVATOR MACHINE Qﬁﬁ%ﬁ?lgﬁﬁﬁo’g DECAL AT < - < g 5 . > MAX
ROOMS, SPRINKLER RISER ROOMS, = 12 © | WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE B _F < z 8 X NOTE: IFY IS LESS >
STORAGE ROOMS, ELECTRICAL CLOSETS, MENS RESTROOM LOCATED ON LATCH SIDE OF % ): S THAN 30", THEN X
JANITOR CLOSETS, TEL/DATA ROOMS, ETC.) DOOR CLEAR OF DOOR SWING. in ™ J SHALL BE 42-600 Caroline Ct.. Suite 102
0 . - ., du
NOTE: | | | GREATER THAN 27. =
1. LETTERS AND NUMERALS ARE RAISED 1/32" Palm Desert, California 92211
TYP.; UPPERCASE CHARACTERS, ACCOMPANIED .
BY CRADE 2 BRAILLE. = DUPLEX OUTLETS THERMOSTAT LIGHT SWITCH DOOR BELL ELEVATOR FgEINTIill\JG@ FgEINlerl\lG@ TELEPHONE FIRE HOSE e I;ITJ[T_SHER T: 760.773.0907 F: 760.773.0967
”n < . .
2. NUMERALS AND CHARACTERS ARE 5/8" TO TDD SYMBOL WHERE REQUIRED - RE CESgED T)v ALL RE CEgs “’;‘ ALL N mail@mecacoinc.com
2" HIGH S|  WOMENS RESTROOM o~ o
3. MOUNTING HEIGHT IS 60" FROM FINISH NOTE: ( ™ ( ) B
FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SIGN i . »
1. RAISED LETTERING 1/32" TYP.
4, MOUNTED TO WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH 2 GRADE 2 BRAILLE TY/P
SIDE OF DOOR . ~ MICHAEL T. McAULIFFE, AIA C-27929
L
L v RAISED BRAILLE MARKING PER NOTE:
=< ~ 1994 UBC TITLE 24 CHAPTER 11 INFORMATION NOTED
RAISED BRAILLE MARKING PER 1994 UBC TITLE 24 CHAPTER 11 SECTION 3 UNISEX RESTROOM SECTION 1117B.5.2 (WITH 1995 ... CL ) COMPLIES WITH:
11178.5.2 (WITH 1995 AMENDMENTS) AMENDMENTS) L 1-6 L T7MINCL | cec 2001 ANGl
42" GRAB BA 36" GRAB BAR
A &' 1-6'
M REQ. SIGNAGE 9 REST. SIGNAGE FMaxt MAX
3/4" =1'-0" 3/4" =1'-0" 16"
y b -18"
DIRECTION OF 1 7 . \ o - / | 16-18 =l y &
A o I — " ——
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To EXIT I N | “ > > % GUARD INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE
- 1 - M M N SCALD—] :Q =Z z KNEE CLR. These drawings are Instruments of Setvice and are the sole property of
B @ HOER)zﬁ_OSNTAL I DIRECTION ARROW Zl Z| . [ GUARD & O X - McAuliffe & Company, Inc. All designs and other information on
I = = () - PR | these drawings are for use on the specified project only. These
(AA)LEOxl!lTGRonll"lT |E, As-}ﬁN =Z =Z 1 0 RIS z drawings shall not be altered in any way, shall not be disclosed or
. EXIT PATH SIGN a a i~ o > assigned to any third party, and shall not be used on any other project
EXIT OR EXIT 1 1 1 5 without express written permisison of
PLAN PATH SICN ™ 1 1 1 1 1 7\(6" 5 MIN [ McAuliffe & Company, Inc.
% g ILLUMINATED EXIT DIRECTION OF — ' i o ol TOE CLR
SIGN (CLNG. OR 1 ' Copyright 2013,
(A) EXIT ROUTE SIGN WALL (MOUNTED) TRAVEL GRAB BARS GRAB BARS TANK TOILET FLUSH VALVE TOILET URINAL WALL HUNG SINK TOE CLR. 19" MAX / Me Auh;—)f?;gc()mpm Inc.
@ INTERIOR DOORS Dt et et et (FRONT) KNEE CLR T All rights reserveé{.
EXIT OR EXIT :
’ PATH SIGN WALL HUNG SINK DRAWING DATE:
o {EXIT / e 03-07-2014
BRAILLE ——°% st . - -
~ — RESTROOM ACCESSORIES
(B) EXIT SIGN @ . = b B 5 REVISIONS:
EXTERIOR DOOR \ . o 1/2" = 1'-0"
§ - /A
\ i : 2/10/14 PCCOl
(@]
v “ SECTION 1133B.2.5.
ELEVATION (APPROACH SIDE) ELEVATORS (REFER TO ELEVATORS DIAGRAMS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) A
ELEVATION —
SEE ALSO SHEET AOD.11 FOR SIGNAGE NOTES. (APPROACH SIDE) 1 IN BUILDINGS TWO OR MORE STOREES IN HEIGHT, SERVED BY AN ELEVATOR, OR A BULDING C
) SERVED BY AN ELEVATOR REQUIRED BY CHAPTER T1B, OR A BUILDING SERVED BY AN A
- - . . ELEVATOR REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY BY SECTION 1.9.1, IF MORE THAN ONE PASSENGER
EXIt si g n ag e Ext. EXIt Si g N ag e ELEVATOR IS PROVIDED EACH FULL PASSENGER ELEVATOR SHALL COMPLY W/THIS
8 1" = 10" V4 1" = 10" REQUIREMENT. SECTION T16B.11 A
- - 60" MIN =
. 2 IF LIFTS ARE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO FACILITATE
1-1 / 2" \ \ UNASSISTED ENTRY, OPERATION AND EXIT FROM THE LIFT, AND SHALL COMPLY WITH A
= THE RESTRICTIONS AND ENHANCEMENTS OF THIS SECTION IN CONJUNCTION WITH SECTION
1-1 / 4" \ \ 3093 TO 3094, PART 7 OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. fi
=
TO = \ 3. PLATFORM LIFTS USED, AS A COMPONENT IN A MEANS OF EGRESS SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM
|
1-1 / o o i | ] — TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1168B.3 ISSUE DATES:
— i ~~ ~
NOMINAL \ e N L J L j \ SECTION T116B.3.1 SANITARY FACILITIES (REFER TO SANITARY FACILITIES DIAGRAM FOR PLANNING SUBMITTALSET | DRAWN BY:
DIAMETER - \ \ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) |:|
= o o
\ . < / \ A | \ 1 SANITARY FACILITIES THAT SERVE BUILDING, FACILITIES OR PORTIONS OF BULLDING DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET McA
WALL < | W / / OR FACILITIES THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITES []
\ ™0 / \ " ARE REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE. SECTION T1158.1 PLANCHICE SET CHECKED BY.
N g ( ] %,:) 2 DOORWAYS LEADING TO MEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY AN [] 12302013
i o a o EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE %' THICK WITH EDGES 12" LONG AND A VERTEX POINTING 1 PERMIT SET
THIS DIAGRAM ILLUSTRATES THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS ~t S| W . B Z \ \ UPWARD. WOMENS SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A CRCLE 4 ] McA
OF THESE REGULATIONS AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID = ) = s %_o o = |iIJ THICK AND 12" IN DIAMETER. SECTION 115B.6.1 € 1115B.6.2
< / < : T .
FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION = \ .5 <§,: w >ui g © 32" MIN \ \ / \ L 3. UNISEX SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A CIRCLE %’ THICK, 12’ DIAMETER, DIDSET MecA PROJECT NO:
: HZ © 30 QO \ WITH A 7" THICK TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSED ON THE CIRCLE AND WITHIN THE 12' DIAMETER. []
TYP. GRAB BAR SECTION 3 A= / CLEAR ] SECTIONT52.6.3 CONSTRUCTION SET |3-007
6 1/4" = 1'-0" 42" MIN N e ~| L Y 4, GEOMETRIC (CIRCLE AND TRIANGLE) SYMBOLS ON SANITARY FACILITY DOORS SHALL BE []
- 1 — Y ! — CENTERED ON THE DOOR AT A HEIGHT OF 60" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE
GRAB BAR P — — j 4 ~ - MEASURED TO CENTER OF THE SYMBOL AND THEIR COLOR AND CONTRAST SHALL
60" MIN = - : ——] BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR AND CONTRAST OF THE DOOR. SECTION 11158.6 &
FACE OF FINISH O = G = b1 M78.5.2
(7p] N7p)
CENTERLINE OF — E Q — =0 5. ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS: RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE
HAND-HELD SPRAYER < = = o= . |= 30" ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION T117B.5.6. THEY SHALL BE
MOUNTING BRACKET —~ 27" MAX Z == | W= S = . . (a) SYMBOL PROPORTIONS INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE
BACK/CONTROL WALL = % 0 é E o = MIN. CLEAR THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNS
a o ' SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT.
I S ANENENENE P 2 C§) o | © O . ! | THESE DIAGRAMS ILLUSTRATE THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE GO INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE CENTER LINE
0 i o 8 o | = 8 = x THESE REGULATIONS AND ARE INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID FOR OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED S0 THAT A PERSON MAY Whitem
u i T A = < g APPROACH WITHIN 3 INCHES OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS r
e E = ggk?'NG :E = 5 E 8 & = = = (b) DISPLAY CONDITIONS BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION. OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOOR. SECTION T1178.5.7 D
<| H - T = = — T o) =m
i E 2 (= = i b= = % U 5 é MULTIPLE ACCOMMODATIONS SANITARY FACILITES °
ol K P :_| Lt b o
T HE Sy 5 ) INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL | s acor s o s e Parl Expansion
u TH S 1] | P / 1/4" = 10" U-SHAPED HANDLE, IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE LATCH. THE LATCH SHALL BE FLIP-OVER STYLE,
0 - | & Y Z M . - DOORS SLIDING, OR OTHER HARDWARE NOT REQUIRING THE USER TO GRASP OR TWIST.
. H - - = 1 LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND-ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SECTION 1115B.3.4.5 et
10 SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER-TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULL ACTIVATING BARS, U-SHAPED HANDLE OR OTHER HARDWARE r
Z 16-18" DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE. LOCKED EXIT DOORS SANITARY FACILITY FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES
5 . SHALL  OPERATE AS ABOVE IN EGRESS DIRECTION. SECTION 1133B.2.5.2
}ﬂ%Esﬂng FLUSH ACTIVATOR ON WIDE SIDE 1 THE HEIGHT OF ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 17" AND A MAXIMUM
2, HAND-ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 30" TO 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. SECTION 1133B.2.5.2 OF 19" MEASURED TO THE TOP OF A MAXIMUM 2 HIGH TOILET SEAT, EXCEPT THAT 3' SEATS
Z _ SHALL BE PERMITTED ONLY IN ALTERATIONS WHERE THE EXISTING FIXTURE IS NO LESS THAN CP I 2 284
= 4 MULTIPLE - ACCOMMODATION TOILET FACILITY 3, THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL AND CLEAR FLOOR OF LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF A DOOR. THE LEVEL AREA SHALL HAVE A LENGTH 15" HIGH. SECTION T115B.4.1.4 -
CLEAR z 1/2" = 10" INTHE  DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF AT LEAST 60" AND A LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF 48" AS MEASURED AT o
FLOOR SPACE - RIGHT ANGLES TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR N ITS CLOSED POSITION. SECTION 1133B.2.4.2 AND FIGURE 11B-26 2 HOT WATER A DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATOREES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE 7 I _560 San jac|nto Dr
COVERED. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATOREES.
4, THE WIDTH OF THE LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 24° PAST THE STRIKE SECTION 1115B.4.3.4 o
EDGE OF THE DOOR FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND A MINIMUM OF 18" PAST THE STRIKE EDGE OF INTERIOR DOORS. SECTION 1133B.2.4.3 AND Rancho era CA
l I FIGURE 11B-26 3. WHERE ONE OR MORE WALL HUNG URINALS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE WITH AN ELONGATED RM ge’
0 il PROJECTING A MINIMUM OF 14" FROM THE WALL AND A MAXIMUM OF 14" FROM THE WALL AND A
,l = ! 5. REGARDLESS OF OCCUPANT LOAD, THERE SHALL BE A LEVEL AND CLEAR FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR. THE MAXIMUM OF 17° ABOVE THE FLOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED. SECTION T115B.4.2.1 92270
- ‘ FLOOR  OR LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7' LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY. CHANGE IN LEVEL T
(a) 60”7 MINIMUM X 30” MINIMUM ROLL—IN SHOWER BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2' SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE IN GREATER THAN | UNIT VERTICAL TO 2 UNITS 4. CONTROLS FOR WATER CLOSET FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE
HORIZONTALL (50% SLOPE). CHANGE IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2' SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS OF RAMP. OF TOILET AREAS, NO MORE THAN 44 ABOVE FLOOR. SECTION T115B.4.1.5 f ot
. / / SECTION T133B.2.4 AND SECTION 1133B.2.4.1 AND FIGURE 11B-32.
27" MAX GYP. BD. PAINT GYP. BD. PANT 5. WATER CLOSET AND URINAL FLUSH VALVES CONTROLS, AND FAUCET AND OPERATING
H-GLOSS FINISH TYP. H-GLOSS FINISH TYP. MECHANISM CONTROLS, SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND, SHALL NOT REQUIRE THAT °
27" MAX yan ALL WALLS yan ALL WALLS 6. THE SPACE BETWEEN TWO CONSECUTIVE DOOR OPENINGS IN A VESTIBULE, SERVING OTHER THAN A GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST, AND SHALL BE MOUNTED NO MORE I he O
; REQUIRED EXIT STARWAY SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 48" OF CLEAR SPACE FROM ANY DOOR OPENING INTO SUCH THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. SECTION 11158.4.3.1, AND T115B.4.1.5.
19" MIN s . VESTIBULE WHEN THE DOOR IS POSITIONED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM TS CLOSED POSITION. DOORS IN A .
v z o SERIES SHALL SWING EITHER IN THE SAME DIRECTION OR AWAY FROM THE SPACE BETWEEN THE DOCR. 6. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE WATER CLOSET AND URINAL FLUSH VALVE CONTROLS,
CONTROL AREA 5 > 24’X36" MIRROR / AND FAUCET AND OPERATING MECHANISM CONTROLS, SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5lbf. C O Irage
P 3 3 e \ / SECTION 1133B.2.4.4 SECTION T115B.4.15, 1158.4.2.2, AND 1158.4.3.1.
| 3 CERAMIC TILE CERAMIC TILE 7. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS EXCEPT AUTOMATIC AND SLIDING SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERUPTED 7. SELF-CLOSING FAUCET CONTROL VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET REMAINS OPEN
by WANSCOT WANSCOT SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR FOR AT LEAST TEN SECONDS. SECTION T115B.4.3.1.
v ] AZARDOUS CONDITION. WHERE NARROW FRAME DOORS ARE USED, A 10" HIGH SMOOTH PANEL SHALL BE .
= u y
e L . [ 59 : i 16-18 ALL WALLS TYP. / ALL WALLS TYP. INSTALLED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF THE DOOR, WHICH WILL ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A GRAB BARS 69-825 nghway 11
ki . e o (28" CLR. MIN) _ - WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION. SECTION 1133B.2.6 AND .
2. =2 o —— O > FIGURE 11B-29. 1 THE DIAMETER OR WIDTH OF THE GRIPPING SURFACES OF A GRAB BAR SHALL BE 14 TO 14" Rancho Mll“age, CA 92270
M o o2 © fsoqa - = Qz OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. IF GRAB BARS ARE
ST A o ~ ZE I <9 > . N 8. RECESSED DOORMATS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY ANCHORED TO PREVENT INTERFERENCE WITH WHEELCHAIR MOUNTED ADJACENT TO A WALL, THE SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE GRAB BARS
e 3 5 53 & o< <t C =7 == € TRAFFIC. SECTION 11338.1.1.1.3 AND FIGURE 11B-25. SHALL BE 1-14". SECTION T115B.7.1 AND FIGURE T1B-IC
a5 8 %0 R3 E 760324451 |
- ™ I = \ 5 W 5 9. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS, 2 THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF GRAB BARS, TUB AND SHOWER SEATS, FASTENERS, AND
RN 3 - | % 3 SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGELS TO HINGED DOORS AND THE CENTER PLANE OF MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS OF SECTION T115B.7.2
= = | LAV = N SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS. COMPENSATING DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOORS OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO
BACK/CONTROL WALL = L s ] >l o — Q MEET THE ABOVE STANDARDS. WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE THE DOOR 3. THE GRAB BAR AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO IT SHALL BE FREE OF
‘ ‘ !l § ¥ ¥ ~ MAY BE INCREASED TO THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, NOT TO ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8'. _
(b) ELEVATION — 60” MINIMUM X 30” MINIMUM ROLL—IN SHOWER Lo . ) SCAD > EXCEED 15 POUNDS. SECTIONTNSE.73 A A Rt
2 GUARD o ADA BUILDING ACCESSIBILITY
eaoom e ‘o u © / ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS: LOCKERS REQUIREMENTS
Fig. 104 STAFF RESTROOM - 119 24" MIN. 1 . 1 CODE: CBC TI048.2 - THE NUMBER OF PERSONAL RECEIVERS REQUIRED SHALL BE 4% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SEATS BUT IN NO CASE E AT LEAST ONE AND NOT LESS THAN 1% OF ALL LOCKERS SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIBLE TO
ROLL-IN SHOWER — 60” MIN. WIDTH x 30” MIN. DEPTH SNGLE NTN N COVE CERAMIC TLE COVE CERAMIC TILE 3-0" MAX. [Eoe AN 2 PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, INCLUDING CLEAR SPACE, REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS AND SHEET NUMBER:
- - 36' MIN. : - : :
- X - ACCOMMODATION SINGLE ACCOMMODATION TOILET FACILITIES BASETYP. ALLWALLS BASETYP. ALL WALLS 2 CODE: ADAAG 4.33.7 AND CBC TI04B.2.2 -TYPES OF SYSTEMS - TYPES OF SYSTEMS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, AUDIO- A PATH OF TRAVEL NOT LESS THAN 36" IN CLEAR WIDTH TO THESE LOCKERS. SECTIONTZB.8.5
TOILET TO COMPLY WITH C.B.C SECTION 11158.3.2. INDUCTION LOOPS, RADIO FREQUENCY SYSTEMS (AM OR FM) AND INFRARED TRANSMISSION.
ROOM CERAMCTILE FLOOR CERAMCTILE FLOOR 3. CODE: ADAAG 4.33.6 AND CBC 1104B.2.3 - LOCATIONS - IF THE SYSTEM IS LIMITED TO SPECIFIC AREAS OR SEATS, THEN SUCH AREAS OR

2 1/2" = 1'-0" PORTABLE ASSISTIVE-LISTENING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN PORTABLE SYSTEMS ARE USED.
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S EATS SERVED BY A LISTENING SYSTEM SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 50 FEET VIEWING DISTANCE OF THE STAGE OR PLAYING AREA AND
HALL HAVE A COMPLETE VIEW OF THE STAGE OR PLAYING AREA.
O A DA R O L L' I N S H OWE R D ETA I LS 1 @ S I N G L E = AC CO M M O DAT I O N TO I L ET FAC I L I TY 4. 2ODE: CBC 1104B.2.6 - AN ADAQUATE NUSMBER OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS OR OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY WIRING NECESSARY TO SUPPORT A




60" MIN. WHEN NO

DOOR SWINGS ONTO
I_/,/STANDARD HEIGHT FOUNTAIN DOOR S
(RECOMMENDED SPOUT HEIGHT OF

38" MINIMUM TO 43" MAXIMUM
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.)

NOTE 1: WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO LANDING — 42” MIN. PLUS DOOR WIDTH
NOTE 2: MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF EACH RAMP AND RUN VARY

18" MIN.

60" MIN. WHEN NO 42" MIN

T ACCESSIBLE FOUNTAIN
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LANDING IS } -

i | i

¢ WOTE il / i
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7 60"MIN

AS REQUIRED
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o
MAX—1

TOP PLATFORM
RAMP WITH INTERMEDIATE SWITCH-BACK
TlSOTGEéELFTE?LCT%\LEq %E;;T HTS& Zl 2 PLATFORM INTERMEDIATE LEVEL PLATFORM
_~" ALCOVE WIDTH (Y) MUST BE S = 431\/ : Q
o N A MINIMUM OF %6" 5 . ™ 'P“:Om;,,gﬂ BOTTOM LEVEL PLATFORM : } — McAuliffe & Company, Inc. ARCHITECTS
X I
@ ~ LEVEL LANDING : ! =
) ™ SURFACE OF Ra |—— 60"MIN. —! DOOR WIDTH 5: / \ INTERIOR:
48" MIN. - ‘ MP : L Fig. 34-A i - 18" MINIMUM
, LEVEL LANDING | ! g. ke 24" PREFFERED
| i | SHADED AREA REPRESENTS 1 =) [y B
I | _ DOWN. REQUIRED LEVEL (2% OR STRAIGHT RAMP RUN ) ) EXTERIOR:
i 60" MIN. \ LESS) LANDING AREA AL TV 24" MINIMUM DISTANCE BEYOND _
P DIMENSIONS WHEN A RAMP
NEES FUSEAII | Sa— =a RISE AS REQUIRED ' \ CHANGES DIRECTION AT A NOTE 1: WHEN DOOR SWINGS ONTO LANDING — 42" MIN. PLUS DOOR WIDTH J _________ BRI ot DR TR
‘ ! (48" MIN.) - AS REQUIRED  LANDING NOTE 2: MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF EACH RAMP AND RUN VARY :
| n
: — (48" MIN.) i
;n : o ggorem'.:.‘m:g‘sc Ncrﬁr% %
T HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OR RUN LANDING FS DOORS IN ANY POSITION SHALL NOT 4
N | REDUCE THE MINIMUM DIMENSION OF
| 1T LESS THAN 30 DEGREE ANGLE , 42" AND DOOR SHALL NOT REDUCE
R S 7 e R oL
b ALCOVES OR OTHERWISE 18y, | MAXIMUM OF 197 IN' DEPTH e i
ENCROACHMENT INTO 197May, COMPONENTS OF A SINGLE RAMP RUN AND SAMPLE RAMP DIMENSIONS [=— 72"MIN. —~] NOTE: IF (X) IS GREATER THAN 3"
] PEDESTRIAN WAYS THE BUBBLER OUTLET ORIFICE SHALL THEN (Y) MUST BE:
8"Max /" BE LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF THE FRONT 60" MINIMUM AT TOP_ LANDING
THE BUBBLER SHALL BE : EDGE OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND DOWN TOP PLATFORM y 72" MINIMUM AT BOTTOM LANDING
“ s T Bl chal bl 7 - R ¥
ACTIVATED SYSTEM THAT IS SLOPE MAXIMUM RISE MAXIMUM LENGT 3 \ / EL ORM 42°MIN
FRONT OR SIDE MOUNTED INTERMEDIATE TURNING PLATFORM I-._ |
AND LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF THE WATER STREAM FROM THE BUBBLER SHALL A2 30 INCHES (762 30.0 FEET (9144 mm T k |
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE THE FRONT EDGE OF THE I/ BE SUBSTANTIALLY PARALLEL TO THE FRONT },13 20 INGHES (762 e 32.5 FEET (9906 mmg | \ ! )
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